PAG&E

I'erinsg Ianila Gas & Electriv

RECEIVED

VIA EMAIL TO: rwax@state.pa.us MAR 8 7011
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'’S BUREAU

March 7, 2011

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Post Office Box 3265

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

Re: Energy Services Providers, Inc. (‘ESPI”) d/bfa Pennsylvania Gas & Electric
Electric Generation Supplier License Application (“*Application”)
Docket No.: A-2010-2212421

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In regards to the above matter, on November 19, 2010, Energy Services Providers, Inc. d/b/a
Pennsylvania Gas & Electric filed an Application for an Electric Generation License in the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania. Shortly thereafter, The Pennsylvania Pubiic Utility Commission {"PA PUC") docketed
this application as Docket No. A-2010-2212421.

On December 10, 2010, ESP! submitted to the PA PUC, the required forms of publication from
newspapers across the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania. ESPI regularly followed up with the PA PUC
regarding the status of the acceptance of the Application. On January 8, 2011, ESPI received notification
from the PA PUC notifying ESPI that the PA PUC “has extended the period for consideration of the
Application for authority to market electricity until further order of the Commission.”

During the next month, ESPI continued to provided and answer all questions posed by the PA PUC. After
reviewing the PA PUC calendar, ESPI's Application was on the PA PUC Agenda scheduled for February
24, 2011. Shortly before the PA PUC meeting was to begin on February 24, 2011, ESPI became aware
that the Application had been rescheduled to the March 17, 2011 PA PUC Agenda.

On March 2, 2011, ESPI received notification from the PA PUC requesting that ESPI discontinue the use
of Pennsylvania Gas & Electric as the PA PUC feels the name Pennsylvania Gas & Electric is too similar
to Pennsylvania Gas and Water, a retired utility that no longer services customers.

ESPI has patiently waited for the PA PUC to review and approve its Application for license for nearly five
months. During this time period, ESPI has promptly answered and supplied the PA PUC with all
additional information that has been requested. Additionally, ESPI completed all required documentation
and procedures required for application approval. ESPI did not receive any objections from consumers in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania regarding the use of the name Pennsylvania Gas & Electric.

Prior to the filing of ESPI's Application, ESPI filed with the Pennsylvania Department of State Corporation
Bureau the fictitious name Pennsylvania Gas & Electric which was approved by the Pennsylvania
Department of State Corporation Bureau on September 18, 2009. A copy of this filing is enclosed for
your records and was previously submitted with ESPI's Application.

ESPI currently operate in multiple other states and utilizes similar naming strategy (New Jersey Gas &
Eiectric, Maryland Gas & Electric} and has not incurred any problems or issues. Additionally, ESPI does
not understand the PA PUC's concern with the use of Pennsylvania Gas & Electric, as the name would
not cause consumers to assume that it is a retired utility that longer operates. Furthermore, during the
verification process all customer’s participate in, ESPI’s verifications would clearly state that Pennsylvania
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(Gas & Electric is not the utility or affiliated with the utility company, to which a customer is required to
answer "yes” to continue with enroliment.

In light of this clarification, we respectfully request that an Electric Generation Supplier License be
granted to Energy Services Providers, Inc. d/b/a Pennsylvania Gas & Electric.

At your earliest convenience, please forward to my attention a letter stating the same.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 947-7880 x4409 or mmann@usgande.com if you should
have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Sincerely,

(/@pqoém 7V larr

ichelle Mann
Compliance Paralegal

Enclosure

RECEIVED
MAR 8 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAL
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Entity # 3802253
Date Flled 09/18/2009
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU -

Fictitious Name
Amendment, Withdrawal, Cancellation

Aﬁf:nﬁi;f.f& 312) R EC E iV E D

Withdrawal (§ 313)
Cancellation (§ 313)

Nane . — Document will be retusved to the MAR 8 2[] “
U.8. Gas & Elcctric, Inc. -7 narme and uddress you enter to
Address ESQUIREASSIST— | iiohn : PA PUBLIC UTILITY CONIIVI!SSION
COUNTER PICKUP__|=- SECRETARY'S BUPEAU
-City . State Zip Code

Commonwealth of Fennsylvania
FIETITIOUS NAME AMENDMENT 3 Page(s)

o ‘ R

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. Ch.3 (relating to fictitiows names) the undersigned entity or entities,
desiring to amend, withdraw or cancel from a fictitious name registration, hereby state(s) t.hat

1. The Geuitious name is:
Pennsylvania Gas & Electric

2. The address of the principal place of business, including number and street, if any, is (the Department is
authorized to conform to the records of the Department):

290 N.W. 165th Sureet, PHS N. Miami Beach FL 33169 Dade
Number and street City State Zip Coungy

3. The last preceding filing with respect to this fictitious name was made in the Department on

4/08/08 (Dateyat ___ __ (Roll and Film).

4 A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through
the fictitious name is:

~Energy.Sunpnber
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PA DEF L STATR



DSCB:54-312/313-2

5. Check ore or more of the following, as appropriate.

1 The ﬁctitinus name has been changed to:

O 1he principal place of business set forth in paragraph 2 has been changed to (PO Box alone not acceptable):

Number gnd street City Statg Zip County

71 The foliowing parly(res) has (have) been added to thc registration and their s1gnatu:e(s) appear(s) at the end of
this application.
Name . Number and street City State Zip

Eacrgy-Senvices Providers, Ioc-877 South Streat, 43 Piiteficld — DA 01204

_':_},_‘ The félluw'mg p:uiy(ies) has {have) withdrawn from the business and their signature{s) appear(s) at the end of

this application.
Name ) .Nuinber and street City State Zip

L1 1he fietitions name registration s cancelled.

6. Check boxes for Application for Amendment Only

m T'his amendment, without reference to any other filing sets forth ail information with respect to the fictitious
name which wounld be required in an otiginal fling under the Fictitious Names Act,

- The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.5. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and
understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any cxclusive or other right in the
fictitious name

7 Optional-See instruction F: This application has been executed by an agent heretofore designated for that
purpose in a prior filing in this registration.




\

DSCB:54-312/313-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) causcd this Application for Amendment, Withdrawal or
Cancellation offfrom Fictitious Name to be executed this

Z5rkc-l.ay of August | 2009

Adding party(ies) signature(s) Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s} All current party(ies) signature(s)

L{'Zé,/ \ﬁ,/a//a’_f
/ﬂr’ao fZ/J ,,Z 7C : U.S.Gas & Elecni;(@.

1 Name of Entity Name of Engty
ignature Signature S CI
Director, CEO & President ' Director, CEO & President

Title Title Title




Entity # 3874189
Date Filed: 09/18/2009
Pedro A. Cortés

' . Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU

Fictitious Name

Amendment, Withdrawal, Cancellation
(54PaCS)
] Amendment (§ 312)
Withdrawal (§ 313)
Cancellation (§ 313)

Name commonweatth of Pennsylvania

1

TO926411025

City State Zip Code

I COUNTERPICKUP__ ]

Fee: $70

In compliance with the requirements of 54 P2 .C.$. Ch.3 (relating to fictitious names), the undersigned entity or entities,
desiring to amend, withdraw or cancel from a fictitious name registration, hereby state(s) that:

1. The fictitious name is:

PAG&E

2. The address of the principal place of business, including number and sireet, if any, is (the Depariment is
suthorized to conform to the records of the Depattment):

290 N.W. 165th Sireet, PH5 N. Miami Beach FL 33169 Dade
Number and street City - State "Zip County

3. The last preceding filing with respect to this fictitious name was made in the Depariment on

4/07/09_ (Date) at _ (Roll and Film),

4. A brief statement of the character o1 nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through
the fictitious name is:

-Energy Supplicr

003SEP 18 PM &: 43

w

PA UEFH i STATE

U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. E SQUIRE AS SIST FICTITIOUS NAME AMENOMENT 3 Paga(s)




DSCB:54-312/313--2

5. Check one or more of the follewing, as appropriate

] the fictitious name has been changed to:

Q__ The principal place of business set forth in paragraph 2 has been changed to (PO Box alone not acceptable):

Number amd street . City State Zip County

7] The following party(ics) has (have) been added to the registration and their signature(s) appear{s) at the end of
this application. : )
Name Number and street City State Zip

B Gend i : ! LWL Pisctiold MU 01201

_I;!_ The following party(ies) has (have) withdrawn from the business and their signature(s) appear(s) at the end of
this application
Name Number and street City Stats Zip

D_ The fictitious name registration is cancelled'.‘

6. Check boxes for Application for Amendment Only-

This amendment, without reference to any other filing sets forth all information with respect to the fictitious
nume which would be required in an original filing under the Fictitious Names Act.

The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and
understunds that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the
fictitious name

7 Optional-See Instruction . This application has been executed by an agent herciofore designated for thar
purpose in a prior Bling in this registration.
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Cancellation of/from Fictitious Name to be executed this

25 ey of August 2009

Adding party{ies) signatare(s)

Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) caused this Application for Amendment, Withdrawai or

All current party(ics) signatare(s)

é’;’L.ﬂf 7 ﬁ/ vicsdd
//‘O v %

U. §. Gas & Flettric, Inc.

. //2(_.

Name of Entity
Sigr-lature
Director, CEQ & President
Title Title

Nanfe of/Entity

isfature

Director, CEQ & President
’ Title
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Delivery Address Bar Code

N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33169
JH 101042220225
SHIP TO: () 787.8763 BILL SENDER Ref#  ESPI
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Ivaice #
Pennsylvannie Public Utility Comm PO #
Dapt #
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ bution on this page to print your label to your [aser or inkiet printer.

2. Foid the printed page along the herizontal line.

3, Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can-be read and scanned.

WED - 09 MAR A1
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

TRKE 7068 4356 9110
o

17120

XH MDTA OT

TN

S0DE2BODOEFD

Warning: Use only the printed eriginal label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labal for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges,
along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number,

Use of.this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the cument FedEx Service Guide, avaitable on fedex.com, FedEx will nat be respensible fer any claim in excess of
$100 per package, whather tha resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-dalivery,misdelivery,ar misinformation, unless you deciare a higher value, pay an additional charge, documerd your actual
loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, Including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profil, atiorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incicental,consequential, or spacial is limiled to the greater of $100 or the eutherized declared value,
Recovery cennet exceed aclual documantad 1oss. Maximum far items of extracrdinary value is $500, e.9. jewalry, precious metals, negolizble instrumants and other items listed in our
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; see currant FedEx Service Guide.
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